Vehicle Information

Fleet #:
Fleet Name:
Mileage:

Hours:

Original Purchase Date:

Original Purchase Price:

Year:

Make:
Model:

VIN #:
Department:

Classification:

Fuel Level:

m "]L[lno s

Wastewater - 1 Ton Dump Truck

01/01/2008

22,275.00

2008

FORD

F-350 4WD
1EDWF37Y48EES57278
Wastewater

Dump Truck

Status: Active

Plate Number: M174130

Vehicle Replacement Rating

Age
17.0

Activity
2.0

Scheduled Maintenance

Maintenance Type

Scheduled Maintenance

Mileage Interval

0

Maintenance Work Order History

WO #

2086

1751

1451
1324

873

707

608

592

Request Date

06/25/2025

06/14/2024

05/24/2023
10/20/2022

03/17/2021

07/28/2020

03/06/2020

02/21/2020

Maintenance Type

Scheduled Maintenance

Scheduled Maintenance

Repair to Start

Battery Replacement

Transmission Problem

Steering Repair

Repair to Start

State Lane Inspection

Usage Cost Condition
22.8 0.80000001 5.0
Hours Interval Day Interval Next Mileage Next Hours
0 365 0 0
Description Mileage Hours
Checked over. Did not service. truck is in bad
shape. Recommended to get rid of. 60888.0 S018.0
Change oil and filter.
Check fluids.
Check tire psi. 602700 S018.0
replace fuel filter.
Remove and replace starter at sewer plant. 59713.0 0.0
Replace battery 59160.0 0.0
Repalce transmission cooler lines from trans to
trans cooler. 57852.0 0.0
PM service and check tire pressures. check fluids.
Truck was towed in.
Replace left outer tie rod end and take to Raisor 57217.0 0.0
Motor Co. for front end alignment.
Replace Battery and clean battery cables.
Remove old door decals and numbers and install 56718.0 0.0
new decals and numbers.
Inspection completed by Cady Oil Company. 56481.0 0.0

Emergency Brake failed inspection.

Overall

41.5

Next Date

07/23/2026
Completed

Date Total Cost

07/23/2025 .00
06/19/2024 30.52
05/24/2023 199.96
10/20/2022 131.55
03/17/2021 146.38
07/21/2020 186.57
03/06/2020 120.27
02/20/2020 .00



587 02/20/2020
575 02/06/2020
550 01/17/2020
502 11/20/2019
337 07/09/2019
232 03/25/2019
174 02/08/2019
Assigned Parts

Part
Air Filter
Alignment
Battery
Bolts
Brake Caliper
Brake Caliper
Brake Pads

Brake rotor

Differential Carrier assembly

Dust seal- Axle

Engine oil

Engine oil

Front end alignment
Fuel filter

Hub Seal

Left outer tie rod end.
Lower Ball Joint

Mercon SP

Oil filter

Oil filter

Right Outer Tie Rod End
Ring Gear and Pinion set
Starter

Tires

Trans cooler lines

Trans cooler lines
Universal Joint

Upper Ball Joint

Brake Repair

Repair Snowplow

Tire Change

Scheduled Maintenance

Electrical Problem

Tire Repair

Front End Repair

Part #
29883

MTP-65HD
F81Z-4N272-AA
SE5548A
SE5547A
FT-7974-A
48880339
5C3Z-4026-B
AC3Z-18175-A
5W 20

Sw-20

23243
5C32-3254-B
169-5599
260-1395
XT-6-QSP
1372

1372

269-5600
DC3Z-3222-B
4N9292
LT245/75 R17
7C3Z-7R081-D
8C3Z-7R081-B
5C3Z-4635-AA
260-1248

Adjust rear parking brake shoes.
Replace hood release cable assembly.

56742.0

Clean both connectors for the plow hook ups.
Zip tie both connector harnesses together so the 56481.0

power and ground cable does not sag.

Run tor East Peoria tire to get tires.

Mount 4 tires.

56085.0

Serviced,checked and added fluids,greased

chassis,changed air and fuel filters.

55501.0

Rotated front tires to rear, cleaned rims and

inspected brakes.

Replace left front turn signal bulb.

Found a screw in right rear tire. Pulled screw out

and plug the tire.

54440.0

53636.0

Replaced ring gear,pinion and pinion bearings.
Replaced carrier assembly and carrier bearings.
Replaced crush sleeve and pinion seal. Replaced

outer hub seals, Brake rotors, pads and brake

52740.0

calipers. Replaced front u-joint on front driveshaft.

Replaced pass side upper and lower ball

joints.Replaced right outer tie rod end. Take to
Raisor Motor Co. to have front end aligned.

Category

General
6- Wastewater
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
6- Wastewater
General
General
General
General

General

Vendor
Napa
Raisor Motor Co.
Interstate Batteries
Mike Murphy Ford
Napa
Napa
Napa
Napa
Mike Murphy Ford
Mike Murphy Ford
Lozier Oil
Lozier Oil
Raisor Motor Co.
Napa
Mike Murphy Ford
Napa
Napa
Mike Murphy Ford
Napa
Napa
Napa
Mike Murphy Ford
Napa
East Peoria tire
Mike Murphy Ford
Mike Murphy Ford
Mike Murphy Ford
Napa

0.0  04/09/2020
0.0 02/06/2020
0.0 01/17/2020
0.0 11/20/2019
0.0 07/09/2019
0.0 03/25/2019
0.0 02/07/2019
Description
Trans fluid

.00

.00

536.72

49.10

.00

.00

1838.32



