

Vehicle Information

Fleet #: 69

Fleet Name: Wastewater - 1 Ton Dump Truck

Mileage: 60888.0

Hours: 5018.0

Original Purchase Date: 01/01/2008

Original Purchase Price: 22,275.00

Year: 2008

Make: FORD

Model: F-350 4WD

VIN #: 1EDWF37Y48EE57278

Department: Wastewater

Classification: Dump Truck

Status: Active

Fuel Level:

Plate Number: M174130

Vehicle Replacement Rating

Age	Activity	Usage	Cost	Condition	Overall	
17.0	2.0	22.8	0.80000001	5.0	41.5	

Scheduled Maintenance

Maintenance Type	Mileage Interval	Hours Interval	Day Interval	Next Mileage	Next Hours	Next Date
Scheduled Maintenance	0	0	365	0	0	07/23/2026

Maintenance Work Order History

WO#	Request Date	Maintenance Type	Description	Mileage	Hours	Completed Date	Total Cost
2086	06/25/2025	Scheduled Maintenance	Checked over. Did not service. truck is in bad shape. Recommended to get rid of.	60888.0	5018.0	07/23/2025	.00
1751	06/14/2024	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter. Check fluids. Check tire psi. replace fuel filter. 60270.0		5018.0	06/19/2024	30.52
1451	05/24/2023	Repair to Start	Remove and replace starter at sewer plant.	59713.0	0.0	05/24/2023	199.96
1324	10/20/2022	Battery Replacement	Replace battery	59160.0	0.0	10/20/2022	131.55
873	03/17/2021	Transmission Problem	Repalce transmission cooler lines from trans to trans cooler. PM service and check tire pressures. check fluids.	57852.0	0.0	03/17/2021	146.38
707	07/28/2020	Steering Repair	Truck was towed in. Replace left outer tie rod end and take to Raisor Motor Co. for front end alignment.	57217.0	0.0	07/21/2020	186.57
608	03/06/2020	Repair to Start	Replace Battery and clean battery cables. Remove old door decals and numbers and install new decals and numbers.	56718.0	0.0	03/06/2020	120.27
592	02/21/2020	State Lane Inspection	Inspection completed by Cady Oil Company. Emergency Brake failed inspection.	56481.0	0.0	02/20/2020	.00

587	02/20/2020	Brake Repair	Adjust rear parking brake shoes. Replace hood release cable assembly.	56742.0	0.0	04/09/2020	.00
575	02/06/2020	Repair Snowplow	Clean both connectors for the plow hook ups. Zip tie both connector harnesses together so the power and ground cable does not sag.	56481.0	0.0	02/06/2020	.00
550	01/17/2020	Tire Change	Run tor East Peoria tire to get tires. Mount 4 tires.	56085.0	0.0	01/17/2020	536.72
502	11/20/2019	Scheduled Maintenance	Serviced, checked and added fluids, greased chassis, changed air and fuel filters. Rotated front tires to rear, cleaned rims and inspected brakes.	55501.0	0.0	11/20/2019	49.10
337	07/09/2019	Electrical Problem	Replace left front turn signal bulb.	54440.0	0.0	07/09/2019	.00
232	03/25/2019	Tire Repair	Found a screw in right rear tire. Pulled screw out and plug the tire.	53636.0	0.0	03/25/2019	.00
174	02/08/2019	Front End Repair	Replaced ring gear, pinion and pinion bearings. Replaced carrier assembly and carrier bearings. Replaced crush sleeve and pinion seal. Replaced outer hub seals, Brake rotors, pads and brake calipers. Replaced front u-joint on front driveshaft. Replaced pass side upper and lower ball joints. Replaced right outer tie rod end. Take to Raisor Motor Co. to have front end aligned.	52740.0	0.0	02/07/2019	1838.32

Assigned Parts

Part	Part #	Category	Vendor	Description
Air Filter	29883	General	Napa	
Alignment		6- Wastewater	Raisor Motor Co.	
Battery	MTP-65HD	General	Interstate Batteries	
Bolts	F81Z-4N272-AA	General	Mike Murphy Ford	
Brake Caliper	SE5548A	General	Napa	
Brake Caliper	SE5547A	General	Napa	
Brake Pads	FT-7974-A	General	Napa	
Brake rotor	48880339	General	Napa	
Differential Carrier assembly	5C3Z-4026-B	General	Mike Murphy Ford	
Dust seal- Axle	AC3Z-1S175-A	General	Mike Murphy Ford	
Engine oil	5W 20	General	Lozier Oil	
Engine oil	5w-20	General	Lozier Oil	
Front end alignment		General	Raisor Motor Co.	
Fuel filter	23243	General	Napa	
Hub Seal	5C3Z-3254-B	General	Mike Murphy Ford	
Left outer tie rod end.	169-5599	General	Napa	
Lower Ball Joint	260-1395	General	Napa	
Mercon SP	XT-6-QSP	General	Mike Murphy Ford	Trans fluid
Oil filter	1372	General	Napa	
Oil filter	1372	General	Napa	
Right Outer Tie Rod End	269-5600	General	Napa	
Ring Gear and Pinion set	DC3Z-3222-B	General	Mike Murphy Ford	
Starter	4N9292	6- Wastewater	Napa	
Tires	LT245/75 R17	General	East Peoria tire	
Trans cooler lines	7C3Z-7R081-D	General	Mike Murphy Ford	
Trans cooler lines	8C3Z-7R081-B	General	Mike Murphy Ford	
Universal Joint	5C3Z-4635-AA	General	Mike Murphy Ford	
Upper Ball Joint	260-1248	General	Napa	